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oTATE OoF NEW JERSEY -
‘Department of Law and Public Safety

DIVISION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL
1100. Raymond Blvd. Newark 2, N. J,

' 1, APPELLATE DECISIONS - ESSEX COUNTY RETAIL LIQUOR STORES

~ ASSOCIATION v, BLOOMFLELD AND THE GREAT ATLANTIC & PACIFIC.
- TEA COl\IPAI\TY‘9 INC.

Essex County Retail Liquor Stores )
‘Assoclation,
)
Appellant
PP ’ ) ON APPEAL
Ve , |
5 ) oo
Town Council of the Town of Bloomfield, CONCLUSIONS
and The Great Atlantic & Pacific Tea ) AND -
- Company, Inc,, ORDER
. . ) .
Respondents. )

. em mm ap me e e e MM mm e e we am  mm ow wes  wo  mm e

 Brass and Brass, Esgs.;, by Leonard Brass, Esq., Attorneys for

Appellant.

; Joseph D. Lintott, Esq., by Henry Sant'Ambrogio, Esq.,

Attorney for Respondent Council.,

“Stryker, Tams & Horner, Esqs., by William L. Dill, Jr., Esq.,

Attorneys for Respondent-licensee,

V,BY THE DIRECTOR:

The Hearer has filed the following Report herein:

"This is an appeal from the action of respondent Town
Council whereby, by a four to two vote of its members, it granted
an application filed by respondent The Great Atlantic & Pacific
Tea Company, Inc., for transfer of a limited plenary retall dis-

- tribution license which it then held for premises 456 Broad

Street to premises 1115 Broad Street, Bloomfield.

- "Appellant alleges, in substance, that the action of
respondent Town Councll was erroneous because 1t abused its dis-~
cretion by directly violating R.S. 33:1-76 (which prohibits sales

~of alcoholic beverages within 200 feet of a church) and violated

laws of the state and rules and regulations promulgated by the
Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control.

"There appears to be no disagreement by the parties hereto
that when measured in.a straight line across the parking area
leased by respondent-licensee, the distance 1s approximately 142
feet between the rear door of the licensed premises and a rear

' "door leading into a part of the church building. Furthermore,
" there 1s no dispute that the measurement from the front door of
I~ the respondent-licensee's premises along Broad Street to Watchung
1~ Avenue and then along Watchung Avenue to the nearest entrance to
- the church, the distance is well in excess of 200 feet.

"Appellant contends that since R.S. 33:1-76, when refer-.
ring to method of measurement, provides that 'two hundred feet
shall be measured in the normal way that a pedestrian would

- properly walk from the nearest entrance of said church or school

to the nearest entrance of the premises sought to be licensed',

_ the measurement should be in a straight line across the parking
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_area between the nearebt rear entrances of the church and the
licensed premises. The question involved here i1s whether a
parking lot can be consldered in the same category as a thor-
ou ghfare for distance measurements between a church and
licensed premises,

"In Aldarelll v, Asbury Park, Bulletin 186, Item 12,
Commissloner Burnett ruled ?'that the' measurement will be made
in the direction indicated by the statute in straight lines
along the. slide of walls and street llnes nearest to church (or
school) and tavern thus to get the shortest distance between
them., The courses will commence and termlnate at the nearest
point on the nearest doors of the respective premises. That'
is the place where the pedestrian would leave or enter, taking
the shortest course, ir the door were open.? In said case,
Commissioner Burnett also stated, "In providing that the
megsurement be made in the nﬂrmal way that a pedestrian would
properly walk, the statute contemplates a reasonable, sensible
-solution. A pedestrian walking properly would not go cross<lots
or through backyards or in an airline or trespass on private

- property. Nor would he be a jJaywalker and cross streets on the
diagonal. His walking would be confined to the public thorough-
fare, and he would cross streets at the crosswalks., Cf.
Bulletin 3, Item 8., Thus, 1f church and tavern premises were
situated back to back, one on a residential street and the
other on a business thoroughfare, although the rear of each - -
are contiguous, the tavern would not fall within the prohibited
distance uniess that distance, measured along the public side- -
walk, were less than two hundred feet. Actuallv, the distance
from church to tavern in such a case, assuming each to be in = =
the middle of its respective block, would be a full half-block
around. Belng on different streels and possibly in different
types of neighborhoods, prequmably they would not interferee ’

It d1s to be noted fvam the language used by Commissioner,
Burnett in the Aldarelli case, supra, that the emphasis in. com~ -
puting measurement between church and licensed premises 1s "
“along public thoroughfares and public streets, and not on
private property which is constantly subject to change. Thus,
" 1t is apparent that the proper method of measurement in the -
~ instant case would not be across the parking lot but would be
from the :3arest entrance to the licensed.premises on Broad
_ Street to the nearest entrance of the church on Watchung Avenue,
- which distance is greatly in excess of 200 feet.

. WLeongrd Leritz, on behalf of Imperial Liquors, Inec.,
~‘which holds a plenary retall distribution license for premises-
near the premlses of respondent-licensee, was the only witness
who testified at the appeal hnaring in oyposition to the trans-

fer in question. .

Wl oam aa%isfﬁed fhat in all respects proper considera-
tion was glven by the members of respondent Town Council before
actlon was taken on the application for transfer., Insofar as
any other reasons in the petition of appeal are concerned, the
record is barren of adequate proof to warrant serious considera-
tion, .

"In an appeal to the Director, the burden of proof to
establish that the action of respondent issulng authority was-
erroneous rests with appellant. Rule 6 of State Regulation
No. 15. Considering all the circumstances herein, 1t suffi-. - .
ciently appears that appellant has failed to sustain the burden .
of proof necessary to establish thst the action of the Town
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, Council was. arbitrary or constituted an abuse of its discretion»’f
_ary Power._'_*g‘ v S : -

: . "After careful examination of’ the evidence adduced herein L
. .and - giving due consideration to the arguments made. by the :
attorneys on behalf of the respective parties, it is recommended
- that the action of the respondent Town Council in approving the -
 place~to~place transfer should. be affirmed and that the appeal
- filed herein be dismissed." . , ‘

- " No exceptions to the Hearer's Report were filed with me
~within the time limited by Rule 14 of State ‘Regulation No. 15.

The evidence presented does not indicate any improper

motivation on the part of the members of the respondent Town

. Council and their grant of the transfer appears to be a reasonable
exerclse of their discretion. Renwick's v. Pri Pri nceton, et al.,
Bulletin 1383, Item 3; Tozzi's Tavern, lInc, V. Plainfield, et al.,

- Bulletin 1349, Item 1 (affirmed on appeal 3 N.J, Super 286) 5

- Miles, et als. v. Paterson, et al., Bulletin 1306 Item 23 ,
Essex County Retall Liquor Stores Associaﬂion, et alg V. Newark,
et al., Bulletin 1302, Item 2.

I, have carefully examined the entire record, including
the exhibits and argument of the attorneys in behalf of the .
respective parties hereto, and I concur in the conclusions of
the Hearer and adopt his recommendationso

Accordingly, it is, on this 21st day of June, 1961,
ORDERED that the action of respondent Town.Cauncil be and

. the same 1s hereby affirmed, and the appeal herein be and the
same 1is hereby dismissed.

" WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS
Director
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2 APPELLATE DECISIONS - MILLER V.ipASSAIC AND TEMEL AND WELLING..,
Mike Millerg f;yfnifoiy;fy - )'f'~‘“
. o Appellant, v )

City of Passaic, and Bernard

)
o R
* Board of Commissioners of the ) e e
Temel and Louise Welling, ) S o
| )

' Respondents°

e o am wm am e s G e mm  es e e e es e

.'Edward Rubinstein, Esqo Attorney for Appellant. : R
Martin Klughaupts EsQ.y Attorney for Respondent Board of A
Commissioners. - = -
j;Herbert e Alterman, Esqo, Attorney for Respondent ‘
’ . Bernard Temel. S
Sidney H Reiss, Esq., Attorney for Respondent Louise .
: ' Welling.

- BY THE DIBECTOR° L o o

- This is an appeal from the action of respondent Board
'u;of Commissioners whereby on May 23, 1961, it granted an appli—'
~cation to transfer a plenary retail consumption license from
- Bernard Temel to Loulse Welling and from premises at 663 Main
_Avenue to premises at 16 Broadway, Passaic., ‘

- Prior to the hearing. scheduled to be held herein, the
Aattorney ‘for appellant advised me in writing that his client
"~ has decided to withdraw his appeal. No reasdn appearing to :
~ the conﬁrary, _ o , -

It 18, on: this 23rd day of June 1961, -
, ORDEBED that the above appeal be and the same 1s .
'hereby dlsmissed g B

f WILLIAM HOWE. DAVIS -
. Director o
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3. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - NUISANCE (HOMOSEXUALS) - LICENSE_"***‘*'

SUSPENDED FOR 90 DAXS, LESS 5- FOR PLEA.

R In the Matter of Disciplinary ‘ )
‘ Proceedings against : |
Freddie s Blue Room, Inc. )
t/a Blue Room = ) . . o
'12-14 North Spring Street ’ CONCLUSIONS
Elizabeth, New Jersey L) ~AND.
o ORDER
‘Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption )
- | Llcense C-99, issued by the City -
Council of the City of Elizabeth. )

—-.——..—.—.—.——-.—————.—_—-.——-—

~Jerome L. Kessler, Esq., Attorney for Defendant- licensee,
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for the Division of
‘ Alcoholic Beverage Control.
'BY THE DIRECTOR,V |

- Defendant pleaded non yult to the following charge.

"l. ‘On March 4 and 12, 1961, and prior thereto, you -

: allowed, permitted and suffered your licensed ,
place of business to be conducted in such manner
as to become a nuisance, viz., in that you al-
lowed, permitted and suffered persons who appeared
to be homosexuals, e.g., females impersonating
males, in -and upon your licensed premises; al-
lowed, permitted and suffered such persons to
frequent and congregate in and upon your licensed

~ premises; allowed, permitted and suffered lewdness;
immoral activity and foul, filthy and obscene
conduct by such persons and by others in and upon
your licensed premises; and otherwise conducted
your licensed place of business in a manner of-

- fensive to common decency and public morals; in -
vitﬁLation of Rule 5 of State Regulation No, 20."

A Defendant also pleaded non vult to the following supple-
mental charge: _ ,

"2 On April 21, 26 28, 29, May 5, 6 and 13, 1961,
you- allowed, permitted and suffered your licensed
- place of . business to be conducted in such manner
as to become a nulsance, viz., in that you al- :
lowed, permitted and suffered persons who appeared
to be homosexuals, e.g., females impersonating =
males and males impersonating females in and upon
" your licensed premises; allowed, permitted and
suffered such persons to frequent and congregate
in and upon your licensed premises; and otherwlise
conducted your licensed place of business in a '
manner offensive to common decency and public
“morals; in violation of Rule 5 of State Regula-
- tion No. 20.% o

e The file herein discloses that at 11:05 p.m. OnNn the even~,

"ing of March 4, 1961, ABC agents entered defendant's premises,

- They obsérved a 1arge number of patrons of whom 35 of the 43 . :
female patrons appeared to be lésblans. This was delineated by -
-thelr attire, speech, actions and general demeanor. They wore
short-cropped hair, no make-up.or lipstick, tight-fitting chino

Lo pants, men's shirts and vests and low-cut shoes. Nine female
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- couples danced a highly suggestive gyrative and obscehe dance
known as "The Fish",

The agents returned to defendant's premises at about
12:15 a.m. on March 12th and noted that of 38 female patrons
then present, 32 were apparent lesblans with the same charac-
teristics as hereinabove described and dancing in the same
obscene manner, The dancing on this occasion was particularly
cbscene and disgusting. The agents dlscussed the behavior of -
these couples with one of the three bartenders then in attend-
ance (later identified as Joseph Jakubowski), and asked him,
"Are they all lesbians over there?", to which he replied, "I
guess so, it's disgusting, isn't it W A further conversation
- was had with another bartender (later identified as Harry
Wiener), and one Danny Stiles, who identified himself as the
president of the corporate-licensee. He was asked how long.
these lesbians have been coming here and he replied, "I don't
know. 1 hear a place in Newark was closed down and they
started to come down here. You call them lesbians, to me
they are sick or perverted.®

' A notice of hearing on the above violation was sent to
the licensee on March 20, 1961. On April 21, 1961 at about
9:15 p.m., ABC agents entered the licensed premises and ob--
served 26 male and female patrons seated at the bar. Shortly
thereafter, two females entered the premises dressed in
masculine attire and possessing the same characteristics in
speech, actions and general demeanor as those hereinbefore
described and it was quite apparent that they were lesbians.
They joined two unescorted females in conversation and shortly
thereafter they were jolned by two more apparent lesblans.

One of these females had tattoos just above the right and left
wrists. One of the agents got into a conversation with the

. bartender regarding these apparent lesbians and made the
observation -that it 1s difficult to get a girlfriend away from
a lesblian, to which-the bartender replied, "It sure is." He
pointed to the females in question and said, "They'll fight
worse than a man, some give you a lot of trouble but these
are all right.*?

On April 26, 1961 between 9:50 p.m. and 11: 35 Pell.,
the same ABC agents re-entered the licensed premises ‘and en-
‘gaged in a conversation with the bartender, Harry Wiener.
They inquired about the lesblans and he stated, "The lezzies
won't be in until the weekend", and added, "That's one down
at the end of the bar." They noticed other lesbians present
‘at that time in the premises. On April 28th, ABC agents en-
tered the premises at about 11:00 p.m. and remained until
12:35 a.m. They observed sixteen apparent lesbians on the
premises.

; On the evening of May 5th from 10: 30 .m, until
12: 40 a.m, on May 6th, ABC agents revisited the licensed prem-
ises. They observed about twelve females who, by their attire,
speech, actlons and general demeanor, definitively fitted the
‘description of lesbians. At the height of the activity there
‘were approximately sixteen females present who would aptly be
- described as lesblans and four males who, by their attire,
- speech, manner and general demeanor, appeared to be homo-
sexuals. :

At 12:01 a.m. on Saturday, May 13, 1961, ABC agents
. returned to the sald licensed premises and observed about 35
- females who fltted the description of lesblans as defined
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..hereinabove. Several of these apparent 1esbians were observed
‘being kissed on the lips by a particular lesblan when they '
~ entered the tavern. On this visit, an ABC ‘agent asked the bar-
‘tender, Harry Wierer, why Danton Stiles, an officer of the =
corporate-licensee, was interfering with the dancing by the

~ ‘lesbians and he stated, "It's against the ABC laws; we have a

. charge against us now . and have to plead to 1t next week, for

' flesbians. -

- Counsel for the licensee, in his letter, urges in miti-
gation that licensee was of the opinlon, having been so advised -
by counsel, that the presence of "impersonators" (sic) on the
premises was permissible so long as they conducted themselves
properly. However, he adds that since the supplemental disci-
plinary proceedings were undertaken, the licensee has been ad-
vised otherwise and these people have been kept off the premises. -
Proper liquor control dictates that liceénsed premises are not.to
become a haven for lesbians or homosexuals. Where they congre—;;-
‘gate they constitute a threat to the safety and morals of the _
public¢. ~Paddock Bar, Inc. v. Alcoholic Beverage Control Division,'
'40 N J. Super. 405 at p. 408; Re Thorn, Bulletin 1242, Item 3. r~‘

. Defendant has no, prior adjudicated record.l I shall sus—v
: pend defendant's license for a period of ninety. days on.Charges -
- 1 and. 2,  ‘Re Thorn, supra. Five days will be remitted for the
ﬁglea entered herein, leaving a net suspension of eighty—five
K aYS. ' .

Accordlngly, it is,’on this 22nd day of June 1961,_

ORDERED that any renewal for the 1961-62 1icensing year
. or transfer of Plenary Retall Consumption License C-99, issued .
"~ by the City Council of the City of Elizabeth to Freddie's Blue - .
Room, lnc., t/a Blue Room, for premises 12-14 North Spring Street,
Elizabeth, be and the same is hereby suspended for elghty-five.
(85) days, effective at 2:00 a.m., Monday, July 10, 1961 and
~terminating at 2:00 a.m., Tuesday, October 3, 1961. ‘ x

WILLIAM HOWE_DAVIS'fr’
Director

tNOTE°5 At request of defendant, the above suspension was advanced
- " to commence July 3, 1961 and to terminate September 26, L
1961 by order dated June 28, 196Ll.
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he DIS¢IPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - GAMBLING - LOTTERY - VIULATION

- ‘OF RULE 1 OF STATE REGULATION NO. 38 - SALE AND. FAILURE TO- -
CLOSE PREMISES DURING PROHIBITED HOURS IN VIOLATION OF LOCAL
BEGULATION - LICFNbE SUSPENDED FOR 50 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA-

In the Matter of Disciplinary ,"“ )"

John & Edith Mattern f7""
105*107 ~ 49th Street
Union City, New Jersey

. CONCLUSIONS
: Holders of Plenary Retail Consumption - - AND..
‘License €-205; issued by .the Board ORDER

“of Commissioners of the City of
Unioén City.~ - _

. d----b.—— - -..-.. - .‘_‘__.., - e am e

‘ ffLawrence WOlfberg, Esq., Attorney for Defendant licensees. f:fx”
' :Edward F Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for the Division of S
il . o Alcoholic Beverage Control. :-;[

Defendantspleaded non vult to the following charges. ;i};

"1. On April 20, May 9, 16 and 17, 1961, you allowed,
- permitted and suffered’ gambling in ‘and upon your
:Aw.licensed premises, viz,, the making and accepting
“... 'of horse-race bets on all of said dates and in'a. .
~ﬁ”'rlottery, cowmonly known as the ‘numbers game', ‘on {'.w"
. ‘the sald dates of May 9 and 17, 1961; in violation'y;-l’
o of Rule 7 of State Regulation No. 20. _,;.;, PR

'ﬂza-On May 9 and 17, 1961, you allowed permitted and o
. suffered tickets. and. participation rights ina
'J4~lottery, commonly known'as the  'numbers game' to
"Pe so0ld and offered for sale in and upon your li--‘“
.. ‘censed premises; in violation of Rule 6. of State
”;Regulation No. 20.u4 = o N R

. m3, 0n May 17, 1961, you possessed, had eustody of and.»
S0 allowed, permitted and suffered in and upon your: B
" licensed premises: tickets and participation rights .

in lotteries; viz., in-‘a 'numbers game' and-in'a -
Vdrawing!. in connection and association with'the .
. playing of a shuffle<bowling machine game' on: your S
" .1icensed premises, in violation of Rule 6 of Statea-=

- ,Regulation No.420.vi SN T U

: ,;"4,'0n Tuesday, May 16 1961 at abo;iﬁ6¢30 A M., you 4;*
‘7 sold and. delivered ‘and allowed, permitted and suf- =
..;-fered the " sale and delivery of an alcoholic- bever—‘_*

- age, viz., a pint ‘bottle of ‘Seagram!s. T Crovn~ L
-r,,~Blended Whiskey, at. retail, in. its. original con— R
. talner for consumption off your . licensed premises R
. and allowed, permitted and suffered’the removal of’ '

A ]said'alcoholic beverage in its original container
.- from your licensed.premises; in- violation of NV .
‘~Rule 1 of. State ReguJation No. 38 :

,,_,:vS;;On Tuesday, May 16 1961, at about &»30 A M., youpjfrﬁ'f
i s0ld and served alcoholic beverages at your 1i- - .o
i;censed premiees, in violation of Section ll of anj;hk;p




Ordinance adopted by the Board of Com—
missioners of the City of Union City on
February 6 1936, as amended January 19,
1939. _ :

- e, On Tuesday, May 16 1961, at about 6:30 A.M.,
: you had your licensed premises open; in vio-
- lation of Section 11 of an Ordinance adopted
' by the Board of Commissioners of the City of
Union City on February 6, 1936, as amended
January 19, 1939.%.

- ~ On April 20 and May 16, 1961, Edith Mattern, one .of the
licensees, while in defendants licensed premises, accepted - :

- horse race bets from ABC agents to be given to her husband, John
'Mattern, the other licensee. _ _ Sl

- - On May 9. and May 17, 1961 visitg, the agents placed )

" horse rdce bets and number bets with defendant John Mattern.

“After identifying themselves on May 17th, the agents found in
defendants' licensed premises sixteen green slips with names.of
persons written on them. Defendant John Mattern explained 'that
‘a prize was given every two weeks to a patron whose name was.

~drawn from the containere :

On May léth, at about 6:30 a. m., an ABC agent and defend-

- ant John Mattern entered the defendants! licensed premises, at
which time the agent purchased a pint bottle of whiskey from the

 aforementioned licensee, The local "hours" ordinance provides
that there shall be no sale of alcoholic beverages on weekdays -

" ‘before 7:00 a.m. Thus, the sale of the bottle of whiskey before
7300 o'clock was in violation of the said section of the afore-
sald ordinance, as well as the part thereof which prov1des that

~on week days the licensed premises were to remain closed prior

“to 7:00 a.m. Moreover, the sale of the bottle of whiskey in an

_original container for off-premises consumption violatéd Rule 1
of State Regulation No. 38

‘ - Defendants have no prior adjudicated record. I shall
suspend their license for the minimum period of thirty days on

-Charges 1, 2 and 3 (Re 32 Club, Inc., Bulletin 1237, Item 4)

- and for an additional twenty days on Charges 4, 5 and é6 (Re

- ‘Scangarello, Bulletin 1255, Item 3), making a total suspension

. ~of fifty days. Five days will be remitted for the plea entered '

- -herein, leaving a net suspension of defendants! license for a :

_period“Of forty—five days. -

B ‘ Accordingly, it is, on this 22nd day of June 1961,
i -

. ORDERED that any renewal for the 1961~ 62 licensing year -
or transfer of Plenary Retail Consumption License C-205, 1ssued

. by the Board of Commissioners of the City of Union City .to John

. & Edith Mattern, for premises 105-107 - A9th Street, Union City,
_be and the same 1s hereby suspended for forty-five (45) days,:

‘ commencing at 3:00 a.m., Monday, July 3, 1961, and terminating

| at 3 00 a.m., Thursday, August 17, 1961.

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS
Director



1tted and suffered gambling in and upon_
your: 1icensed premises, viz.,_the making and"

| ‘feftion rights in a lottery, commonly known as
Aﬁ;the"numbers game': to be»sold and offered“

w“ticipation rights in and‘upon yourmlicensed
, : : 1 of "§5° ﬁStat

ep ate sheets taken from a. small white pad.k After "Sy" left
the premises, the agent ‘and MChick", the bartender, engaged in: "
_conversation, during which time the bartender said that- he ha
“ "warned Ernie- that his loud- talking' conc«rning betting on’
”iy*horses would get him (Chlck) in trouble. : ,-;uf

e

RS On May 31, 1961 the same- agent placed a. "numbers"'”%[r
yf”bet with Gregory Gerrard who - was tending bar at. the tinme,. - -
" Thereafter, by prearrangement, another agent and municipalx -

... detectives entered.: th“'premises where the "numbers" bets
- -'811p placed by the agent, as well as other bet slips, wereV;v

und.on’ the bartender; who was placed under arrest by the '

-detectives, Further investigation-disclosed‘that the . bets .

-0 ned by the- bartender were telephoned to the home of the

ykthdefendant herein.;’a;;.x,_, AR
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‘ _ Defendant has no prior adjudicated record. I shall sus-
pend defendant's license for twenty-five days, the minimum
suspension imposed in commercialized gambling cases when a
- licensee or employee 1s involved. Re McDonnell, Bulletin 1310,
- Item 7. Five days will be remitted for the plea entered herein,
- 1eav1ng a net suspension of twenty days.

“Accordingly, 1t is, on this 26th day of June 1961,

ORDERED that any renewal for the 1961-62 licensing year S
or transfer of Plenary Retall Consumption License C-400, issued -
by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of the
City of Jersey City to William Kelty, t/a Bergen Grill, for
premises 857 Bergen Avenue, Jersey Clty, be and the same is
hereby suspended for twenty (20) days, commencing at 2:00 a.m.,
Wednesday, July 5, 1961 and terminating at 2 00 a. m., Tuesday,
July 25, 1961,

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS
Director

" 6. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS-- EFFECTIVE DATES FIXED FOR SUSPENSION
' PREVIOUSLY IMPOSED, AFTER TERMINATION OF PROCEEDINGS TO REVIEW.

In the Matter of Disciplinary
Proceedings agalnst

Orient Delicatessen & Liquor Store, Inc.
t/a Orient Delicatessen & Liquor Store
- 663 Ocean Avenue
Jersey City 4, New Jersey .
ORDER

N N SN N S

Holder of Plenary Retall Distribution
License D-66 (for the 1960-61 and 1961-62
‘licensing years), issued by the Municipal )
Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of

the City of Jersey City. )

- e wm mm mm em wm mE e me em e == em e e e e e e e

BY THE DIRECTOR:

On April 27, 1961, the defendant's license was suspended
~for thirty-five days. Pending defendant's appeal to the
Superior Court, Appellate Division, the suspension was stayed
by the Court. Deéfendant has now withdrawn said appeal and,
therefore, the suspension may be reimposed.

Accordingly, it is, on this 17th day of July 1961)‘

"ORDERED that the thirty-five-day suspension heretofore
imposed against plenary retall distribution license D-66, issued
by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of the
City of Jersey City to Orient Delicatessen & Liquor Store, Inc.,
t/a Orient Delicatessen & Liquor Store, for premises 663 Ocean
Avenue, Jersey City, be and the same is hereby reimposed,

. commencing at 9 a.m., Wednesday, July 19, 1961, and terminating
= at 9 a. m., Wednesday, August 23, 1961 .

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS
Director
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ACTIVITY:

"Enforcement files estublished « - «

Dateds July 6, 1961 -

. wILLIAM HOWE. DAVIS : '
Dlrccfor of Alcoholi¢iBeverege. COI'\‘I‘I’OI
Commiyslmer of vAm.semen{ Games:Control -

Edwerd J. Dortony, v‘l?“épu{y Director ; |

107&0,"'

AN

Te - REPORT FOR JUNE 1961 - -
ARRESTS3 : S 4
Totel rwrber of persons arvested = « v o o e o v 0 v e v w0 oo w -
. Licensees end employges = o o = o » o = « 1j .
Bootleggers = = e » = = © o = = o o v v e 15
SEIZURES: : o
‘Hoforvehicles»cafsaom-«»»s-,-s-~—-~o«- ----------------- .- 2
Stille - over 50 gellons = = = = v = = = « = e memae e e - g 1
Mash = gallons » @ = = = o » = o o = o = e e e em e - T g N ' G}
pistilied alcoholic beversges = gallonNs = v ¢ e c s o s v v c e o e e m e b v e o b moemo-w 58.73
Hing »gallons = = = v o m e e 20 n oo o - o I [P YR VR P P 18.12
Breved mali slcoholic beverpges - ga8lloMS m c v bt v e m v w e o o o mo--w T
RETAIL LICENSEESSs , " : R
Premises Inspected = » « o m = 2= o - v o - I T T T RISy Sy GRS 'Y £
Prenises where alcoholic beversges were gwged S e - S 22;,
Bottles gauged = « = - s v b s cc e mm o w e e a e no e e e e e e ee ... e e w = =10, 824
Premises where viclations were feund e e e e e we B T T T S )
Violations found = = = o = v v o = cm s e mo e e e e T S U 55
Uncpaliﬂed Employess o o o m o = - = 1§ Prohcbi‘i'od signs R I TR :
Rego #38 sign not posted » » = « = = - 11 Disposel permii necessary o« = = = = =3
- Bpplication copy not evaileble = ~ - = 11 Improper beer 12ps = = o « - = = o = =71 -
) - Other mercantile busingss « - = + = = 4  Other viclations = » ~ = w = v e w o a7 . ‘
STATE L ICENSEESs : ' ) i . ’ e
Pr&mises imp%‘ﬁ‘ed ”””””””” L A L A A A L A B - - e W om e o 25 .
- License eppllications lnvestigeted = = « = o » o = - B T T I e -
COMPLAINTSs : ; s
‘Complaints ass igned for investigetion o e o = = o « o . G e m oG e ame e ... - 435
- Investigations complefed « @ « mm v w o m e Bm o 0o - oS me e o - B
“Investigetions pmding e mE o mmE e S m ..o oo Cm e -- -, emm .= 18
* LABORATORYs : A T o
Analysesmade @ o s o @ eee m oo e ® o R R e mm G e e ewws-ewaeeee 211
Refills from licensed premisgs e e v m s v c @ c b e c e c oo nononv e ecmsesewmes B0
Bottles from unlicensed premisgs = « o« w o = v o o = o e e e e ..o - s emba.a- 50
JIDENTIF ICATIONs : G
Criminal Fingerprint identificetlons made ~ o e = c o c 0 e m om0 o -o- - - 19
persons [ ingerpr mied for mon-crimingl pUrposes = =« - = = = c e mm s, o - - == T
Ident ification confacts mede with other enforcement agencBes I I I T SR, TS
Motor vehicle vd@nﬂhca‘ﬂc}ns yla N, Jo State Pollce fem?ype R e I I SRR 2
DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS: . . : . ‘
Ceses trensmitied fe mun@e:spalmes e e w e m e o e . e - R -
Violations ivolved =« v v oo m = = w = o e m s e m e e s e . e - w e e e 1@
Sele during prohibited hours - e oo § . . AR -
Sale 1o RIAOIS v = o c = m = o o o - = I sale to non-members by €lub = .= = = =1 o
Failure to close premises during prohabs‘ted howrs © m m o m o o weoee- - --——g S
Cases instituted at Pivisin e w e mv v c v n oo momo. I e T I SN
Violations fnvolvet o o a v v e c s v e v o v e o wm e aese-e I I T I /T
Sale during prohibitaed hours « « = = = 7 Sale fo minors L - --w 2 . ’
Permiﬂ’ang lottery activity {(rumbers; Hinder ing mvesﬂgaﬁon I TR
sweepstakes) on premises -~ » ~ « ~ § - Permifting immoral ectivity on prem. -}-
Permitting bookmekihg on premises < - 4  Sale 1o non-members by club o« = = <1
Possessing liquor not fruly lebeled - i Fraud in epplicetion = « = « = = - k-
Permitiing hostesses on premises = = - 5 Employing femele bartender (lmal reg )l .
Unqualified caployees = o a o = o = = 2 permitiee engaging in conduct = _
Conducting business as o ruisenée - - 2 - prohibited Yo employey « = = = « = 1.
Cases brovght by municipalities on own initiative and reported 10 DIVISION = = = '« = = we e == 7 25
- Violetions involved = = o - =« umao-m«»-:w-«»-mouo-----.---‘-'-,-g'---- 28
Sale 10 BINOKS = =~ o m o s v o m o v« 16 Permitting bookmeking on premises - -1 :
Sale during prohibited houwrs = = = = = Permitting immoral ectivity on prem. -1
Permitting brawl on premises « » v « «» 2 Failure to clese premise$ during. .
Conducting business as & nuisence 2 prohibited hors o v = =« o = = = =] )
Permitting lottery sctivity (numb@rs) ‘Sele fo intoxicated persons == « =« 1" -
© HEARIMGS HELD AT DIVISIONs , : N
. Totel number of hearings held = o v v o 0w o v v o o« I T e meew 48
ADPEBLE = ©w o = = ® o = w @ . 10 . : . : ) ‘
Disclplinary proceedings « « = = « = = = « | 25 SEITUFES = = = o mmm = == - = - - 3
Eligibilify o v o mw o m oo e cowo 9 Taxwevot:aﬂons-—-»n------ 1 S
- STATE LICENSES ANDtPERﬁITS TSSUED: ) ‘ C
Total number issued = = «w s v v v o o e m e e e e °—"-~-°°'~“<"°~-»—:-‘ﬁ 15387
“LiCeNsEs = =« = w0 @ www o w "o o . Soci"xl affair perml'rs o - o= lll :
Solicitors? permifs o o w v w o = = = o 2: T3 fiscellansous == ll0.
Employment: a cwemaan e 525 O Trensit insignia = e e = = =« <= = |5l -
Disposal . e m e - 128 rmﬂl’ certificetes « « = « = o'= = }0
OFFICE OF AMUSEMENT GA&%E.S tOE\ﬂFt}Ls o o
Licenses 1ssued = m w m o0 2w 0o wa 62 '
cprenises jnspected = © « v o w0 = o o' 178
" Premises vhere violations were found » « 6 .
" Number of violatlons found = = w = = = = §
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f . RECAPITU.ATION OF ACTIVITY BY QUARTERLY PERIGDS FROM \M.Y lp 1960 TI-ROUGH NE\E 50, 1961

1st Q uar1er -2d Q. varter 5d uarfer ‘ kfh marfer N : ‘
Julx Aug.Sept. Oct. Nov.Dec. Jan.Feb.Mars ;_pr.nay June ___ Total

ARRESTS: ', - ’ . :
Totel rumber of persons arresfed . o9 % 67 . 8 RS- Y AR
IEI(:??sees end. employees. A - .ltz . 52 35 - 38 ‘ }20
- Bootleggers . L o ' : 32 » 7
CSEIZURES: . B ¥ . oo e
- Motor vehicles - ‘cars IR - il 8 2 5 -3
A - trucks : - 1 2 1 0 L
ge : - trallers 1 - - - - 1
ﬂlls - over 50 gallons | 2 2. i _ 6
s =50 gallons or under . . T 1 3 ’ i .8
Mash - géllons 65275.00  4,775.00  2,550.00  1,150.00. . 145750.00
blsﬂlled alcoholic beverages - gallons 120.94 33,30 49.72 81.78 525.7u.
- Wine - gallons : 352,09 1488.62 325,93 . 22.05 . 1,168.69 . -
. Bresed malt alcoholic beveraees - gallons o 213-81 65.96 o 13,86 0 2871 - 522.34 .
‘,,RETAIL LICENSEESs . . R o , e A
: Preni.;es inspected 1,503 1,276 - 1,809 1,519 6,098
: Premises vhere alcoholic beverages were gauged 1 ,)92 ' 1,793 1,751 1,903 - 6,839
- ., Bottles geuged . = 23,681 29,51;8 28,120 - 32,211 113,260
- Premises where vlolaflons vere found 139 . 107 167 ‘128 "5l
~Violations found - _ - 189 . 13k 2 - 155 195
Unguel if led employees . - .. 89 [y ‘118 B 1) 292
Appllsaﬂon copy not evaileble 31 17 52 23 103
-+ Regs ¥38 sign not posted 25 i3 28 -39 - 103
- Prohiblted signs- 4 28 .40 18 ' 90 -
Disposal permit necessery o 8. 6 _ 5. - 4 . .3
ofher mercentile business S 3 . ] n 2 9.
mﬁeoper beer teps : 2 . i 1 2 6
A ' r viclations b & k2 s 19
-ST‘TE LICENSEESs . ) ) ‘ . o ST
-Premises inspected 62 61 _ 19 92 3
- p.icense applicaﬂons lnvesﬂgafed 35 %2 2 587 - 16
~ COMPLAINTSs . S T
" Complaints assigned for investigation 1,285 9%0 . .986 o laer -~ k58
' 'Inves’figaﬂons completed 1,212 979 . 976 1,15 T 302
Investigations pendmg o (180) (1y5) (129) -+ 18l 18t
LABORATORY: . L S N o
_ Analyses made 55 557 .. 8% el 24201
Ref‘ ills from licensed premises~ bottles 9% , 63 .50 I 1} R
_ Bottles from unlicensed premises 161 ut 87 S log . 463
IDENTIFICATIONs : : o
Criminal fingerprint Idenﬂhcaﬂons made 45 33 52 - 921; 174
Persons fingerprinted For non-criminal purposes 921 . 586 - b22 -969 . 3,098
Ident .contects mede w/other enforcement sgencies 666 4ls 490 . 28
. W 'identifications via N.J.State Police ielefype 6 13 3 10 ‘32
- DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGSs . o
~ Cases trensmitted to mniclpaliiles ‘ 59 §5 29 -2 160
Violations involved 66 y9 %0 30 175
~ Sale durling prohibited hours 35 29 2 Sy 102
Sele 1o minors - 15 C 12 Y5 12 .y
- Fallure to close prem. during prchibited hrs - 2 . o 1 3 i3
‘Sale to non-members by club - - 1 7
Service to women at the bar (locel reg.) M i - - -5
- Possessing contraceptives on premises i - - e 1
Possessing chilled beer (DL licensee) - - i - - 1
Employing female bartender (local reg.) - 1 - - 1
pPermitting brewl, etce on premises = 1 - - .
Cases Instituted at Division : o S
65 .51 51+ 7 a7
Violations involved - . 85 68 77 1oy - . 354
‘Sale during prohibited, hours . 20 12 - 9 N ¥ 55
Possessing liquor not truly labeled 10 12 Iy 16 - 52
" Sale to-minors ' 12 : 10 - 19 9 41
i “Permitting lottery acﬂvify on. premises 5 -5 1 9. - 20
Permitting immoral activity onfpremises i 2 7 3 16
Permitting bookmeking on premise 1 " 3 . T - 15
Conducting business es a nul..aance k4 b 3 ‘3 1y
Sele below filed price - - '3 2 6 -2 13
Sale to Intoxiceted persons -5 2 2 B | ‘10
Hinder ing investigation 1 2 § 3 10
‘Fallure to close prem. during prohibited hrs 3 2 1 2 -8
" Unqual ified employees - 1. 2 5 8
1 ‘Permlﬂin? hostess ectivity on premises | - - S5 6
-Purchase From improper source 3 _— - 2 5
Sale to non-members by club 1 - - b 5
-Permitting gembling on premises 1 - - T 5
. Freud end Front - - 2 2. )
| Possessing confracepﬂves on premises . 1 1 1 - 3
| Service 4o women et the ber (local reg.) i 1 - 1 -
x; Lhwfho/lzed trensportetion . - 1 1 ! R I
‘Permi tting Foul lenguege on premises 5 1 i e 10

"lncludes one cancellaflon proceeding--license Improvidently issued to club not bona £ ide
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- DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS (Confinuid)

Cases Instituted et Division (Contirued)

Sale outside scope of license

Alding end abetting unsuthorized sale

Unlicensed sale by salicitor

Enplo¥lng female bartender(local reg.)

ting brewl, etc. on premises

Elding end ebetfing uneuthorized trensportation
belivery without bona fide Invoice

Permi

Sale on primary election day
Retailer to retailer sales

Single instance of ofher vielations '
Ceses brought by municipalities on own initietive

" end reported to Division
Vicolations involved

BULLETIN 1403

st Quarter 2d Quarter  3d Quarter kth Querter

Sale to minors
_ Permjiting brewl, etc. on premises
Sale durirg prohibited hours

Failure to close prem. during prohibited hrs

Hindering investigetion
Conducting business as a nuisance

Fallure te afford view into premises during

prohibited hours
Perwmiiting bookmaking on premises
- Permitting gembling on premises
- Permitiing lottery activity on premises
© Permitting immoral ectivity on premises

Permittirg persons of 111 repute on premises

Sale to non-members by club
Ungualif ied employees
Sale to intoxicated persons

Single instence of other vioclations

HEARIMNGS HELD AT DIVISION:
Total number of hearings held

Appeals

Disciplinery proceedings
 Eligibility

Seizures

Tex revocations

Applications for license
STATE LICENSES AND PERMITS I1SSUEDs
Total number |ssued

Licenses .

Solititorst permits

Employment i

Disposal 8

Social affair %.

Hine L

Kiscellensous ©

Transit insignie

Trensit certif icates
. OFFICE OF AMUSEMENT GAMES CONTROLs
. Licenses issved
Premises inspected
Premises where viclations were Found
Number of violations found
Enforcement files esteblished
pisciplinery proceedings instituted
'Violatiens involved

Fraud end front
Operating controlled geme

Dateds July 19; 1961

:“.HILLIAH HOWE DAVIS
Director of Alccholic Beverage Control
Commissicner of Amusement Geames Control

- July Aup.Septs Oct.Mov.Dec. Jan.Feb.nggi_ﬂprinéy June Jotal
2 - - - 2
- )} i - 2 .
- i i - 2
- - 1 1 2
- - i 1 2
- - S - 2 2
- - - 2 2
- - - 2 2
- - - 2 2
2 h 3 3 k2’

57 51 61 66 215
b 58 78 18 258
21 54 32 38 15
7 b] 10 9 .29
3 6 10 9 28
3 i 6 i 14
)} 2 6 3 12
1 - 13 3 8
3 2 2 2 T
i 3 1 1 : l‘
- 2 1 i "
- ) 2 - 2 X ' h '
- - - . 3 5,
1 - 1 b - .2
- i 1 - C 2
- 1 i - 2
i - - R 2
[ i 3 2 10
118 123 10y 137 482
29 25 2i 24 99
b9 68 54 671 258
19 11 18 2l 69
i3 16 9 13 .. 5L
7 3 1 1 22
i - i 3 -5
15870 45369 2,774 21,467 33,480
673 11 i2 13 .70
% % N sell i
) I »811 R Tr:
22 21y 177 -1 886’
1,35, 1,330 %l 1,380 5,015
60 909 8 1 918
ély 509 - h52 663 2,220
719 653 ; ué 12,24 14,081
78 3 33 " 15280 1,423 -
2) Y& 291 218 . 660
62 - - 819 Las
20 - - 37 ) SZ
22 - - Sy .76
196 70 25 oIy 433
1 1 - 1 3
1 1 - | 3
1 1 - -
- V- - 1
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. 9 _ 'DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALES TO MINORS - PRIOR RECORD -
LICENSE bUSPLNDLD FOR 35 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA.

In the Matter of Disciplinary )
Proceedings against ‘ )
Alex L. Saldarini Post 453, Veterans
- of Forelgn Wars of the United States ) -
. 522 - 38th Street CONCLUSIONS
Union City, New Jersey ) ' AND
' ‘ ORDER
'Holder . of Plenary Retall Consumption )
License C-1041, issued by the Director
of the Division of Alcoholic Beverage )

Control.

-.a_..._'__.,';......,.m..w..,...._...,._......)

Lester Miller, Esq., Attorney for Defendant-llcensee.
Edward F Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for the Division of
' o Alcoholic Beverage Control.

BY THE DIRECTOR°

Defendant pleaded non vult to a charge alleging that it
 sold, served and delivered alcoholic beverages to two minors _
and permitted the consumption of such beverages by said minors
in and upon its licensed premises; in violation of Rule 1 of

State Regulation No. 20.

At about 10:30 p.m., on Sunday, May 7, 1961, ABC agents
observed Joseph Spanek, the bartender, serve a glass of beer
to a youth who consumed the beer and then left the barroom.

At about 11:10 p.m., the same youth reappeared with a companion
and Spanek served each a glass of beer. The agents then
approached the minors in question and, after identifylng them-
selves, ascertalned the age of Thomas --- (who had purchased a
glass of beer on two occasions) to be 16 years and of Louls —--
to be 19 years old. The minors stated that they were not

- questioned regarding thelr ages by Spanek previous to service -
of the beero :

Defendant“s attorney contends in attempted mitigation =
of penalty that defendant employs three speclal police officers
and that one of them 1s stationed at the entrance to the bar-

- room, However, due to a dlsturbance on the main floor 6f the.
bullding, the officer left the door unguarded in order to help
the others quell the disturbance, at which time the minors
.entered the barroom and were served beer., This excuse for the
violation cannot be accepted as 1t was the duty of the bartender
‘before he served the beer to the minors to make proper; observa-
tions ‘and inquiry as to their reepective ages, 2

Defendant has a prior adjudicated record, EffectiVe”

July 6, 1959 its license was suspended for ten days for sale .
of alcoholic beverages to minors. Bulletin 1291, Item 6. The
‘minimum suspension for selling alcoholic beverages to two minors,
one of whom 1s only 16 years of age, is twenty-five days. BRe
Kubelczikas, Bulletin 1360, *tem 10, In view of the similar
violation occurring within the past five years, I shall add ten
radditional days, making a total suspension of thirty-five days.
‘Re Meury’'s Barn, Inc., Bulletin 1220, Item 5. Five days will
S be remitted for the plea entered herein,; leaving a net suspension

5 of thirty days. .
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Accordingly, it is, on this 26th.day of Jung, 1961,
ORDERED that any renewal for the 1961—62 licensing

‘year or transfer of Plenary Retail Consumption License C-1041{ |

issued by the Director of the Division of Alcoholic Beverage

Control to Alex L., Saldarini Post 453, Veterans of Forelgn .;'

Wars of the United States, for premises 522 - 38th Street,
Union. City, be and the 'same 1s hereby suspended for thirty
(30) days, commencing at 3:00 a.m., Monday, .July 10, 1961,
and . terminating at 3: 00 a.m., Wednesday, August 9, 19610

| WILLIAM HOWE.DAVIS |
Director

o /10.  STATE LICENSE - NEW APPLICATION FILED.

' -Edward Gaglione
~ 394-396 Harrison Avenue
. Lodi, New Jersey. :
' Application filed August 24, 1961
- for place-~to-place transfer of
State Beverage Digtributor's License
“SBD-85 to include additional spacen

" William Howe Davis
Director»:




